
1 

 

DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

AMMENDMENT NO 3 TO THE INVITATION FOR BIDS 

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 
 

This amendment no. 3 supersedes the invitation for bids, published on 12/08/2021 and the amendments, 

published on 16/08/2021 & 25/08/2021, all in the official websites of Ministry of Highways and RDA on the 

works described below. 

 

 

 

Contract No 

 

 

Name of the contract 

 

 
RDA EE Area/ 

District 

Engineer’s 

Estimate 
(Including 

contingencies 

& without 

VAT) 

/ (LKR Mn) 

 

Contract 

period 

(Months) 

 

 
CIDA 

Grade 

 

 
Non- 

refundable 

fee 

 

Bid 

Security 

(LKR.) 

RDA/Uva/Mon/ 

Mon/ 

GSP/ CECB/ 01 

Construction of 

Kukulkatuwa Road 

bridge 

 

Monaragala/ 

Monaragala 

 
8.30 

 

4 
C7& 

C6 

 
1000/- 

 

120,000 

 
RDA/Central/ 

Mathale/ 

Laggala/ GSP/ 

CECB/ 02 

 
Bridge across Atambe 

Ela for the road near 

Godaulpatha Bakery 

 

Nalanda/ 

Mathale 

 

 
10.60 

 

 
6 

 

C6& 

C5 

 

 
3500/- 

 

 
150,000 

RDA/Central/N. 

Eliya/Hangu/ 

GS P/CECB/03 

MadaArawa Bridge, 

Kehelwathupitiya 

Bridge&Illagolla Bridge 

 

Hanguranketha/ 

Nuwara Eliya 

 
29.39 

 
9 

C5 & 

C4 

 
8000/- 

 
400,000 

RDA/East/Trinco 
/ rinco/GSP/ 

CECB/04 

 
Galpannuma Bridge 

Trincomalee/ 

Trincomalee 
 

22.76 

 
9 

C6& 

C5 

6000/-  
300,000 

 

 

RDA/N.West/ 

Kuru,Put/GSP/ 

CECB/05 

Bridge across 

Warawewa Spill Canal 

on Mahagalkaduwala – 

Galawewa Road in 

Kurunegala and Bridge 

in Kottukachchiya - 

Kachchimaduwa Road 

in Puttlam 

Kurunegala/ 

Kurunegala 

 

 

Puttram/ Puttlam 

 

 

 
52.43 

 

 
 

12 

 

 
 

C4 

 

 

 
12500/- 

 

 
 

600,000 

 

By considering further extension of curfew enforcement to control covid pandemic situation in Sri Lanka, it 

has been decided by the Ministry Procurement Committee 2 (MPC 2) of Ministry of Highways to change the 

clause no. 5 and 6 of the invitation for bids published on 12/08/2021 in the official webs of Ministry of 

Highways and RDA, as 

 
5 Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents during office hours 

(from 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs Monday to Friday inclusive, except Public Holidays)from Additional 

Secretary(Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7
th

 Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamadura”, Denzil 

Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla.TP: 011-2887463, 011-2887543, Fax: 011-2887464.] or 

relevant Provincial Director office as mention in bidding documents. 

 



2 

 

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on 

submission of a written application with the registration certificate issued by Registrar of Public contracts 

under the Act No. 3 of 1987, Department of Registrar Companies for Contracts, from the Additional 

Secretary(Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7
th

 Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamadura”, Denzil 

Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla or relevant Provincial Director office as mention in bidding 

documents from 13
th

 August 2021 until 05
th

 October 2021 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs Upon 

submission of original/ valid cash deposit slip of a non refundable fee. The Non refundable 

tender fee can be paid by depositing cash to the following account 

a. Account name : Secretary – Ministry of Highways 

b. Account number 0007040370 

c. Bank Name : Bank of Ceylon - Battaramulla 

 

 

6 Bid shall be addressed to the Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee 2, C/o Additional 

Secretary (Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7th Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, 

Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla and can be submitted to the above address or to 

the Office of Provincial director of Road Development Authority of respective province in duplicate 

on or before 14:00 hrs on 06
th

 October 2021 together with bid security as described in the bidding 

document. Late bids will be rejected. Bid opening to be done on 11
th

 October 2021 at 2.30 pm at 

Engineering Division, Ministry of Highways, 7th Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, 

Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, in the presence of the bidder’s representatives who chooses to 

attend and those who would not be able to attend due to inter provincial travel restriction, can joint 

through the online meeting, to be arranged by the ministry and the link will be sent due course. Please 

write your E Mail address and Phone Number on top of the Submitting Envelope to send the Link and 

those, who have not written, won’t be able to Joint to this online meeting. 

 
Further, pre-bid meetings as mentioned in the clause no. 17 of the bidding documents are here with 

changed as 30th September 2021 at the respective RDA provincial director’s office at 10.00 a.m. 

 

 

The Chairman, 

Ministry Procurement Committee 2, 

C/o Additional Secretary (Engineering), 

Ministry of Highways, 

7
th

 Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, 

Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, 

Battaramulla. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


